OP \$215.00 385442

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM654430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dead River Company, LLC		06/11/2021	Limited Liability Company: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dead River Company, LLC	
Street Address:	82 Running Hill Road, Suite 400	
City:	South Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04106	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3854429	DELIVERING ON A PROMISE
Registration Number:	2578535	DR DEAD RIVER COMPANY
Registration Number:	2585244	DR DEAD RIVER COMPANY
Registration Number:	2651670	DR DEAD RIVER COMPANY
Registration Number:	2639128	DR DEAD RIVER COMPANY
Registration Number:	2628057	DR DEAD RIVER COMPANY
Registration Number:	6054181	HEAT ABLE
Registration Number:	5951112	HEATABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com, rliebowitz@venable.com,

cmitros@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103704539781

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0475

900624124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mitros	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Mitros/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=DEAD RIVER DE Conversion#page1.tif source=DEAD RIVER DE Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0476





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MAINE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "DEAD RIVER COMPANY, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 5:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

5999395 8100F SR# 20212444418

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANY W. BUSINER, SUCCESSORY OF SERVER

Authentication: 203447837

Date: 06-15-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0477

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:56 PM 06/14/2021 FILED 05:56 PM 06/14/2021 SR 20212444418 - File Number 5999395

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING DEAD RIVER COMPANY, LLC (A MAINE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) DEAD RIVER COMPANY, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the non-Delaware limited liability company

was first formed is Maine.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Maine.

THIRD: The date the non-Delaware limited liability company was first

formed is July 13, 1982.

FOURTH: The name of the non-Delaware limited liability company

immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

Dead River Company, LLC

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the

Certificate of Formation is:

Dead River Company, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on June 11,2021.

Name: Jeremy/O. Young

Title: Authorized Person

52266250-v1

RECORDED: 06/17/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0478